## RESOLUTION NO. 17-70 CITY OF CENTERVILLE

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR A SURVEY TO BE CONDUCTED TO GATHER INFORMATION NECESSARY TO ADMINISTER THE INCOME TAX ORDINANCE.

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville has passed an ordinance imposing a 1% "income tax" on various people and businesses; and

WHEREAS, in order to properly administer said ordinance and assure the collection of maximum tax revenue a survey of the City should be made; and

WHEREAS, Roger Eckemthas offered to conduct said survey for a charge of \$.50 per housing unit with a guaranteed minimum payment to him of \$1700.00; and

WHEREAS, the said offer appears fair to the City in all respects;

NOW, THEREFOR BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE:

That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract with said Roger Eckert for him to undertake said survey at a rate of \$.50 per housing unit with a guaranteed minimum payment to him of \$1700.00, said contract to be in a form approved by the Municipal Attorney.

PASSED this 15t day of September, 1970.

Mayor, City of Centerville

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a resolution passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 1970.

harden J. har Saugher

Approved as to form consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney